
Tentative Chokio-Alberta 2024/2025 Testing Schedule 

ASVAB - Test for Juniors will be Tuesday September 24 @ 8:30 AM. The test will take 
roughly 2 to 3 hours. 
 
MCA - Purpose: To measure learning of the Minnesota Academic Standards 
Rationale: Minnesota Statutes, section 120B.30 and ESSA 
Source: Minnesota Statutes 120B.30 and ESSA 
Time Estimates for MCAs – Reading 1.5 to 2 hours 
Mathematics 1.5 to 2 hours 
Science 1 to 1.5 hours 
 
ACT – Purpose: To provide Minnesota students information related to career and 
college readiness 
Rationale: Minnesota Statutes, section 120B.30 
Source: Minnesota Statutes 120B.30 
ACT test will be Tuesday April 8, 2025 @ 8:00 AM – It will take roughly 5 hours 
 

Assessment Grade/Subject Times Testing Date 
MCA 7th Grade 

Reading 
8:30-11:00 Tuesday April 1, 2025 

MCA 10th Grade 
Reading 

12:35-2:30 Tuesday April 1, 2025 

MCA 8th Grade 
Reading 

8:30-11:00 Wednesday April 2, 2025 

MCA 3rd Grade 
Reading 

8:30-8:45 Thursday April 3, 2025 

MCA 5th/6th Grade 
Reading 

9:45-11:00 Thursday April 3, 2025 

MCA 3rd Grade 
Reading 

8:30-9:45 Monday April 7, 2025 

MCA  5th/6th Grade 
Reading 

9:45-11:00 Monday April 7, 2025 

MCA 4th Grade 
Reading 

12:35-2:00 Monday April 7, 2025 

MCA 4th Grade 
Reading 

8:30-9:45 Tuesday April 8, 2025 

MCA 7th Grade Math 12:35-2:30 Tuesday April 8, 2025 

MCA 8th Grade Math 8:30-11:00 Wednesday April 9, 2025 

MCA 4th Grade Math 8:30-9:45 Thursday April 10, 2025 

MCA 5th/6th Grade 
Math 

9:45-11:00 Thursday April 10, 2025 

MCA 4th Grade Math 8:30-9:45 Monday April 14, 2025 

MCA 5th/6th Grade 
Math 

9:45-11:00 Monday April 14, 2025 



MCA 3rd Grade Math 12:35-2:00 Monday April 14, 2025 

MCA 11th Grade Math 8:30-11:00 Tuesday April 15, 2025 

MCA 3rd Grade Math 12:35-2:00 Tuesday April 15, 2025 

MCA 5th Grade 
Science 

8:30-9:45 Wednesday April 16, 
2025 

MCA 8th Grade 
Science 

12:35-2:15 Wednesday April 16, 
2025 

MCA 5th Grade 
Science 

8:30-9:45 Thursday April 17, 2025 

 
Monday through Wednesday April 21-23, 2025 
Makeup Test Times - 8:30-11:00 
 

 

 


